WESTON-SUPER-MARE TOWN COUNCIL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Date: Monday 18th March 2024 **Time:** 7.00 pm **Venue:** Town Hall

Members are hereby summoned to this meeting and reminded that they have a duty to state a Declaration of Interest prior to the appropriate agenda item and to consider the Crime and Disorder Act s.17 and Equality Act 2010 s.149 when reaching a decision.

Members of the public wishing to take part in the meeting please contact us at Grove House on admin@wsm-tc.gov.uk or 01934 632567.

The Town Mayor will invite questions and observations from parishioner's present (maximum time 15 minutes).

- 1. To receive Apologies for Absence and Approve reason for Absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. To receive the Minutes of the previous Town Council Meeting held on the 22ND January 2024 (attached)
- 4. To receive announcements and communications from the Town Mayor (attached)
- 5. Neighbourhood and Response Policing in Weston-super-Mare To receive a verbal report from Inspector Lee Kerslake
- 6. North Somerset Council proposed plans for the Queensway traffic improvement plan Presentation by James Padgham, North Somerset Council
- 7. To receive the Notes of the Youth Council Meetings held on the 12th December 2023 and 16TH January 2024 (attached)
- 8. To receive and approve changes to the Committee Membership & External Liaison Bodies (attached)
- 9. Committee Terms of Reference

To receive the report of the Town Clerk / RFO with recommendations for approval to include (but not exclusive to):

Reference from the Policy & Finance Committee held on the 19th February 2024
To recommend the forming of a Grants Sub Committee. Minute Extract and report of the Town Clerk (attached)

- 10. To Approve the Earmarked Reserves for the Year 2024/2025 (attached)
- **11.To Adopt the Green Infrastructure Strategy** (circulated electronically only)

 To receive the report of the Town Clerk/Senior Development Officer (attached)
- 12. Designation of Town Mayor and Deputy Town Mayor for the year 2024/2025

Deans

Sarah Pearse BA (Hons), FSLCC Town Clerk 11th March 2024

Weston-super-Mare Town Council Grove House, Grove Park Weston-super-Mare BS23 2Q